
YTD YTD YTD YTD
Rank Country 2016 2017 % Change Apr. 2017 Apr. 2018 % Change 2016 2017 % Change Apr. 2017 Apr. 2018 % Change

1 Canada 266,734 282,265 5.8% 89,642 98,918 10.3% 277,782 299,319 7.8% 97,980 103,472 5.6%

2 Mexico 230,051 243,314 5.8% 77,789 86,367 11.0% 293,924 314,267 6.9% 100,603 110,271 9.6%

3 China 115,546 129,894 12.4% 39,222 42,291 7.8% 462,542 505,470 9.3% 145,800 161,342 10.7%

4 Japan 63,226 67,605 6.9% 22,026 23,280 5.7% 132,030 136,481 3.4% 44,588 47,106 5.6%

5 United Kingdom 55,169 56,258 2.0% 17,699 22,839 29.0% 54,271 53,060 -2.2% 17,349 19,596 13.0%

6 Germany 49,432 53,897 9.0% 17,448 19,489 11.7% 114,107 117,575 3.0% 37,027 41,390 11.8%

7 Korea, South 42,313 48,326 14.2% 15,722 17,360 10.4% 69,895 71,444 2.2% 23,295 22,709 -2.5%

8 Netherlands 39,605 41,510 4.8% 13,689 15,954 16.5% 16,105 17,785 10.4% 5,638 7,211 27.9%

9 Hong Kong 34,895 39,939 14.5% 14,010 13,376 -4.5% 7,408 7,376 -0.4% 2,506 2,290 -8.6%

10 Brazil 30,066 37,222 23.8% 10,938 12,370 13.1% 26,054 29,452 13.0% 8,992 9,608 6.9%

11 France 31,153 33,596 7.8% 11,159 11,210 0.5% 46,718 48,899 4.7% 14,955 16,908 13.1%

12 Belgium 32,101 29,924 -6.8% 9,988 10,575 5.9% 17,014 14,997 -11.9% 4,761 5,385 13.1%

13 Singapore 26,832 29,806 11.1% 9,898 10,733 8.4% 17,832 19,367 8.6% 5,844 8,183 40.0%

14 Taiwan 26,034 25,730 -1.2% 8,839 8,819 -0.2% 39,241 42,462 8.2% 12,980 13,972 7.6%

15 India 21,636 25,689 18.7% 7,702 9,848 27.9% 46,028 48,603 5.6% 15,166 17,559 15.8%

16 Australia 22,149 24,527 10.7% 7,692 8,159 6.1% 9,509 10,045 5.6% 3,282 3,175 -3.3%

17 Switzerland 22,798 21,685 -4.9% 7,210 7,457 3.4% 36,346 35,997 -1.0% 11,178 13,180 17.9%

18 United Arab Emirates 22,388 20,020 -10.6% 6,679 5,662 -15.2% 3,371 4,269 26.6% 1,509 1,542 2.2%

19 Italy 16,724 18,405 10.0% 6,252 7,503 20.0% 45,292 49,918 10.2% 15,226 17,323 13.8%

20 Saudi Arabia 18,000 16,348 -9.2% 5,004 4,417 -11.7% 16,924 18,881 11.6% 7,810 6,389 -18.2%

21 Chile 12,937 13,605 5.2% 4,251 4,497 5.8% 8,797 10,551 19.9% 3,945 4,634 17.5%

22 Colombia 13,047 13,312 2.0% 4,823 4,528 -6.1% 13,798 13,557 -1.8% 4,527 4,900 8.3%

23 Malaysia 11,832 12,964 9.6% 4,352 4,281 -1.6% 36,615 37,396 2.1% 11,553 12,672 9.7%

24 Israel 13,198 12,550 -4.9% 3,949 4,497 13.9% 22,218 21,945 -1.2% 7,414 6,912 -6.8%

25 Spain 10,400 11,064 6.4% 3,719 4,168 12.1% 13,422 15,645 16.6% 4,556 6,100 33.9%

26 Thailand 10,467 10,992 5.0% 3,439 4,021 16.9% 29,489 31,152 5.6% 9,506 10,215 7.5%

27 Ireland 9,565 10,708 11.9% 3,388 3,738 10.3% 45,527 48,797 7.2% 16,904 18,898 11.8%

28 Turkey 9,355 9,741 4.1% 2,898 3,430 18.4% 8,037 9,413 17.1% 2,915 3,333 14.4%

29 Argentina 8,511 9,586 12.6% 3,022 3,077 1.8% 4,654 4,780 2.7% 1,316 1,600 21.6%

30 Peru 7,927 8,663 9.3% 2,906 3,156 8.6% 6,253 7,283 16.5% 2,348 2,675 13.9%

Top 30 - Total 1,274,092 1,359,143 6.7% 435,353 476,022 9.3% 1,921,204 2,046,186 6.5% 641,472 700,549 9.2%

World Merchandise Total 1,451,024 1,546,273 6.6% 496,456 540,150 8.8% 2,187,600 2,341,963 7.1% 735,472 804,539 9.4%

Top 30 - % Share 87.8% 87.9% - 87.7% 88.1% - 87.8% 87.4% - 87.2% 87.1% -

U.S. Services Trade 758,888 797,690 5.1% 260,530 277,826 6.6% 509,838 542,471 6.4% 175,929 190,867 8.5%

U.S. Total Trade* 2,215,844 2,351,072 6.1% 768,500 830,489 8.1% 2,717,846 2,903,349 6.8% 949,533 1,032,314 8.7%

Source: U.S. Department of Commerce, Census Bureau, Economic Indicators Division.

Top U.S. Trade Partners
Ranked by 2017 U.S. Total Export Value for Goods (in millions of U.S. dollars)

Exports Imports

*Notes: U.S. Total Trade is calculated on a seasonally adjusted Balance of Payments (BOP) basis, merchandise trade is calculated on a non-seasonally adjusted
Census basis.  Export figures are for Total Exports on a Free Alongside Ship basis.  Import figures are the Customs value of U.S. General Imports. Percent 
changes calculated using dollars.
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YTD YTD YTD YTD
Rank Country 2016 2017 % Change Apr. 2017 Apr. 2018 % Change 2016 2017 % Change Apr. 2017 Apr. 2018 % Change

1 China 462,542 505,470 9.3% 145,800 161,342 10.7% 115,546 129,894 12.4% 39,222 42,291 7.8%

2 Mexico 293,924 314,267 6.9% 100,603 110,271 9.6% 230,051 243,314 5.8% 77,789 86,367 11.0%

3 Canada 277,782 299,319 7.8% 97,980 103,472 5.6% 266,734 282,265 5.8% 89,642 98,918 10.3%

4 Japan 132,030 136,481 3.4% 44,588 47,106 5.6% 63,226 67,605 6.9% 22,026 23,280 5.7%

5 Germany 114,107 117,575 3.0% 37,027 41,390 11.8% 49,432 53,897 9.0% 17,448 19,489 11.7%

6 Korea, South 69,895 71,444 2.2% 23,295 22,709 -2.5% 42,313 48,326 14.2% 15,722 17,360 10.4%

7 United Kingdom 54,271 53,060 -2.2% 17,349 19,596 13.0% 55,169 56,258 2.0% 17,699 22,839 29.0%

8 Italy 45,292 49,918 10.2% 15,226 17,323 13.8% 16,724 18,405 10.0% 6,252 7,503 20.0%

9 France 46,718 48,899 4.7% 14,955 16,908 13.1% 31,153 33,596 7.8% 11,159 11,210 0.5%

10 Ireland 45,527 48,797 7.2% 16,904 18,898 11.8% 9,565 10,708 11.9% 3,388 3,738 10.3%

11 India 46,028 48,603 5.6% 15,166 17,559 15.8% 21,636 25,689 18.7% 7,702 9,848 27.9%

12 Vietnam 42,092 46,488 10.4% 14,155 14,958 5.7% 10,099 8,133 -19.5% 2,736 2,872 5.0%

13 Taiwan 39,241 42,462 8.2% 12,980 13,972 7.6% 26,034 25,730 -1.2% 8,839 8,819 -0.2%

14 Malaysia 36,615 37,396 2.1% 11,553 12,672 9.7% 11,832 12,964 9.6% 4,352 4,281 -1.6%

15 Switzerland 36,346 35,997 -1.0% 11,178 13,180 17.9% 22,798 21,685 -4.9% 7,210 7,457 3.4%

16 Thailand 29,489 31,152 5.6% 9,506 10,215 7.5% 10,467 10,992 5.0% 3,439 4,021 16.9%

17 Brazil 26,054 29,452 13.0% 8,992 9,608 6.9% 30,066 37,222 23.8% 10,938 12,370 13.1%

18 Israel 22,218 21,945 -1.2% 7,414 6,912 -6.8% 13,198 12,550 -4.9% 3,949 4,497 13.9%

19 Indonesia 19,192 20,209 5.3% 6,721 6,985 3.9% 6,026 6,864 13.9% 2,214 2,435 10.0%

20 Singapore 17,832 19,367 8.6% 5,844 8,183 40.0% 26,832 29,806 11.1% 9,898 10,733 8.4%

21 Saudi Arabia 16,924 18,881 11.6% 7,810 6,389 -18.2% 18,000 16,348 -9.2% 5,004 4,417 -11.7%

22 Netherlands 16,105 17,785 10.4% 5,638 7,211 27.9% 39,605 41,510 4.8% 13,689 15,954 16.5%

23 Russia 14,544 17,021 17.0% 5,270 5,999 13.8% 5,792 6,998 20.8% 1,952 2,246 15.0%

24 Spain 13,422 15,645 16.6% 4,556 6,100 33.9% 10,400 11,064 6.4% 3,719 4,168 12.1%

25 Belgium 17,014 14,997 -11.9% 4,761 5,385 13.1% 32,101 29,924 -6.8% 9,988 10,575 5.9%

26 Colombia 13,798 13,557 -1.8% 4,527 4,900 8.3% 13,047 13,312 2.0% 4,823 4,528 -6.1%

27 Venezuela 10,895 12,337 13.2% 4,740 3,697 -22.0% 5,211 4,133 -20.7% 1,436 1,739 21.1%

28 Austria 10,869 11,727 7.9% 3,674 4,126 12.3% 3,796 4,275 12.6% 2,329 1,059 -54.5%

29 Philippines 10,044 11,626 15.8% 3,610 3,959 9.7% 8,199 8,451 3.1% 2,687 2,756 2.6%

30 Iraq 5,983 10,754 79.7% 3,640 5,038 38.4% 1,266 1,205 -4.9% 417 463 11.1%

Top 30 - Total 1,986,794 2,122,632 6.8% 665,463 726,063 9.1% 1,196,318 1,273,122 6.4% 407,665 448,235 10.0%

World Merchandise Total 2,187,600 2,341,963 7.1% 735,472 804,539 9.4% 1,451,024 1,546,273 6.6% 496,456 540,150 8.8%

Top 30 - % Share 90.8% 90.6% - 90.5% 90.2% - 82.4% 82.3% - 82.1% 83.0% -

U.S. Services Trade 509,838 542,471 6.4% 175,929 190,867 8.5% 758,888 797,690 5.1% 260,530 277,826 6.6%

U.S. Total Trade* 2,717,846 2,903,349 6.8% 949,533 1,032,314 8.7% 2,215,844 2,351,072 6.1% 768,500 830,489 8.1%

Source: U.S. Department of Commerce, Census Bureau, Economic Indicators Division.

Top U.S. Trade Partners
Ranked by 2017 U.S. Total Import Value for Goods (in millions of U.S. dollars)

Imports Exports

*Notes: U.S. Total Trade is calculated on a seasonally adjusted Balance of Payments (BOP) basis, merchandise trade is calculated on a non-seasonally adjusted
Census basis.  Export figures are for Total Exports on a Free Alongside Ship basis.  Import figures are the Customs value of U.S. General Imports. Percent changes
calculated using dollars.
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